

2013 CHIP SEAL
 VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS
 CONTRACT NO. 245R12B574
 PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO
 PROJECT ENGINEER: JOE WHALEN
 Bid Opening Date: 5/2/2013

					Engineer's Estimate		BID 1 Intermountain Slurry Seal 1005 Terminal Way, Suite 220 Reno, Nevada 89502 (775) 358-1355		BID 2 Windor Fuel Co. 1150 Willow Pass Road Pittsburg, CA 94565 (925) 427-5266		BID 3 Graham Contractors, Inc 860 Lonus Street San Jose, CA 95126 (408) 293-9516		BID 4 VSS International, Inc P.O. Box 981330 West Sacramento, Ca 95798 (916) 373-1500		BID 5 Ferravanti Grading & Paving 395 Hunter Pl. Paso Robles, Ca 93446 (805) 238-9560		BID 6 T. Simmons Co., Inc 230 West Tefft St. Nipomo, Ca 93444 (805) 929-0700		BID 7 Viborg Sand and Gravel, Inc 1529 North River Rd Paso Robles, Ca 93446 (805) 238-4368		
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	
SITE 1 -- HERITAGE RANCH AREA																					
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 61,400.00	\$ 61,400.00	\$ 34,019.00	\$ 34,019.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,610.48	\$ 3,610.48	\$ 30,691.00	\$ 30,691.00	
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 34,756.00	\$ 34,756.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 8,640.00	
3	150630	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	1700	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 17,249.90	
4	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	120	Tons	\$ 600.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 939.39	\$ 112,726.80	\$ 764.20	\$ 91,704.00	
5	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	1000	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 93.76	\$ 93,760.00	\$ 87.80	\$ 87,798.00	
6	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.3	Tons	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 376.20	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 13,410.00	
SITE 1 TOTAL						\$ 143,800.00		\$ 140,150.00		\$ 183,750.00		\$ 182,775.00		\$ 190,543.00		\$ 192,400.00		\$ 218,095.48		\$ 249,492.90	
SITE 2 -- PASO ROBLES AREA																					
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 47,050.00	\$ 47,050.00	\$ 34,859.00	\$ 34,859.00	\$ 17,009.00	\$ 17,009.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,866.50	\$ 3,866.50	\$ 8,486.00	\$ 8,486.00	
8	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19,571.00	\$ 19,571.00	\$ 5,974.00	\$ 5,974.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,061.00	\$ 6,061.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 12,180.00	
9	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	90	Tons	\$ 600.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 958.04	\$ 86,223.60	\$ 764.20	\$ 68,778.00	
10	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	700	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42.55	\$ 29,785.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 85.65	\$ 59,955.00	\$ 89.47	\$ 62,631.80	
11	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.15	Tons	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 188.10	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 3,030.00	
SITE 2 TOTAL						\$ 113,850.00		\$ 112,275.00		\$ 122,244.00		\$ 118,880.00		\$ 144,029.00		\$ 146,600.00		\$ 156,294.20		\$ 155,105.80	
SITE 3 -- CRESTON AREA																					
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 34,019.00	\$ 34,019.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,112.08	\$ 4,112.08	\$ 24,537.00	\$ 24,537.00	
13	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35,192.00	\$ 35,192.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 2,266.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 17,760.00	
14	150630	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	2900	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 7.21	\$ 20,900.30	
15	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	200	Tons	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 930.85	\$ 186,170.00	\$ 739.40	\$ 147,880.00	
16	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	1600	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 41.15	\$ 65,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 91.52	\$ 146,432.00	\$ 76.64	\$ 122,617.60	
17	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.2	Tons	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 250.80	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 8,940.00	
SITE 3 TOTAL						\$ 224,300.00		\$ 226,200.00		\$ 239,740.00		\$ 255,686.00		\$ 303,896.00		\$ 288,400.00		\$ 349,413.88		\$ 342,634.90	
SITE 4 -- TEMPLETON AREA																					
18	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 34,019.00	\$ 34,019.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,498.73	\$ 4,498.73	\$ 21,284.00	\$ 21,284.00	
19	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40,829.00	\$ 40,829.00	\$ 7,004.00	\$ 7,004.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,106.00	\$ 7,106.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 13,680.00	
20	150630	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	500	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8.04	\$ 4,020.00	
21	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	130	Tons	\$ 600.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 932.31	\$ 121,200.30	\$ 759.40	\$ 98,722.00	
22	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	1100	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 43.05	\$ 47,355.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 87.61	\$ 96,371.00	\$ 78.73	\$ 86,601.90	
23	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.3	Tons	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 376.20	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 13,410.00	
SITE 4 TOTAL						\$ 172,400.00		\$ 180,250.00		\$ 190,105.00		\$ 197,648.00		\$ 211,064.00		\$ 224,900.00		\$ 231,302.23		\$ 237,717.90	
SITE 5 -- SAN SIMEON AREA																					
24	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 34,019.00	\$ 34,019.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,359.68	\$ 3,359.68	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	
25	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 32,992.00	\$ 32,992.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	
26	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	100	Tons	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 958.71	\$ 95,871.00	\$ 739.24	\$ 73,924.00	
27	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	900	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 95.51	\$ 85,959.00	\$ 77.41	\$ 69,669.90	
28	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.05	Tons	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 89,800.00	\$ 4,490.00	
SITE 5 TOTAL						\$ 113,150.00		\$ 119,375.00		\$ 151,075.00		\$ 163,311.00		\$ 164,965.00		\$ 178,800.00		\$ 186,297.38		\$ 157,503.90	
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK ITEMS																					
29	0	FLAGGING AND SUPPLEMENTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	
TOTAL ALL SITES AND SUPPLEMENTAL WORK ITEMS						\$ 805,500.00		\$ 816,250.00		\$ 924,914.00		\$ 956,300.00		\$ 1,052,497.00		\$ 1,069,100.00		\$ 1,179,403.17		\$ 1,180,455.40	

Bid Check Date: 5/2/13

LEGEND: hi-lighting = math error

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value
2,8,13,19,25	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS	975518	522 LINDON LN NIPOMO, CA 93444	\$17,400 ⁰²

A-13

By:  /Marc Thoreson, Chief Estimator - Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL